
7. Cool-Beach-Trail Bad Teinach 2025 vom 15. bis 26. Mai 
 

5. Lauf Cool-Beach-Trail-Berglaufcup 2025 - 1,78 km/162 Höhenmeter  

 
   1./  1. Sebastian Kömpf  94 SV Oberkollbach     9:40   1. M 30 
   2./  2. Dominic Pfeil  82 TSV Wildbad      9:47   1. M 40 
   3./  3. Joachim Renner  79 Post-SV Tübingen     9:50   1. M 45 
   4./  4. Daniel Kirchenbauer 82 VfB Pfinzweiler   10:01   2. M 40 
   5./  5. Roland Golderer  77 SV Oberkollbach   10:09   2. M 45 
   6./  6. Christoph Cremer  79  LTE Effringen    10:21   3. M 45 
   7./  7. Daniel Pfrommer  78 TV Altburg    10:28   4. M 45 
   7./  7. Stefan Leichtweis  84 Kinderklinik Schömberg  10:28   3. M 40 
   9./  9. Lukas Betzelt  06 TSV Wildbad    10:35   1. MU20 
  10./10. Markus Eißler  76 SV Oberkollbach   10:38   5. M 45 
  11./11. Yannik Buch  90 VfB Pfinzweiler   10:51   1. M 35 
  12./12. Gunther Moll  72  VfL Ostelsheim    11:10   1. M 50 
  13./13. Mario Schlag  85 VfL Ostelsheim   11:11   4. M 40 
  14./14. Kalle Ahsbahs  11 TV Oberhaugstett   11:21   1. M 14 
  15./  1. Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs 80 TV Oberhaugstett   11:30   1. W 45 
  16./15. Lorenz Golderer  15 TG Dietlingen   11:41   1. M 10 
  17./16. Thilo Burkhardt  74 LT Altburg    11:54   2. M 50 
  18./17. Armin Gotsch   70  VfL Ostelsheim    12:02   1. M 55  
  19./18. Oliver Föll   70 Radax Althengstett   12:08   2. M 55 
  20./19. Michael Schäffler  69 Erdinger Active Team  12:19   3. M 55 
  21./20. Björn Gutekunst  87 SZ Calmbach   12:20   2. M 35 
  22./21. Peter Benz   67 Radax Althengstett   12:22   4. M 55 
  23./22. Adrian Altmeyer  94 Ebhausen    12:32   2. M 30 
  24./23. Uli Ohngemach  68 SC Neubulach   12:40   5. M 55 
  25./24. Florian Gieß  82 Zavelstein    12:43   5. M 40 
  26./25. Gregor Kober  67 Radax Althengstett   13:04   6. M 55 
  27./26. Jürgen Betzelt  69 TSV Wildbad    13:07   7. M 55 
  28./27. Manfred Heiland  59 TSV Simmozheim   13:10   1. M 65 
  28./27. Jonas Diehl  01 LTE Effringen   13:10   1. M 
  30./  2. Merle Ahsbahs  13 TV Oberhaugstett   13:15   1. W 12 
  31./29. Tom Cremer  12 LTE Effringen    13:20   1. M 13 
  32./  3. Birgit Ohngemach 68 VfL Ostelsheim   13:36   1. W 55 
  33./30. Rainer Schumacher 79 Kinderklinik Schömberg  13:37   6. M 45 
  34./31. Christian Grunert  87 Team E-Tech   13:58   3. M 35 
  35./32. Fritz Läpple   57  Ottenbronn     14:00   2. M 65 
  36./  4. Ursula Walter  60 SC Neubulach   14:01   1. W 65 
  36./33. Jan Schäfer  78 Kinderklinik Schömberg  14:01   7. M 45 
  36./33. Kampert, Andreas  59  VfL Ostelsheim    14:01   3. M 65  
  39./  5. Katrin Eißler  76 SV Oberkollbach   14:02   2. W 45 
  40./35. Dietrich Pfeilsticker  50  LT Altburg     14:24   1. M 75 
  41./36. Roman Kraft  67 Christlicher SV Pforzheim  14:33   8. M 55 
  42./  6. Dagmar Rau   64  Schwarzwald Tierklinik Neubulach 14:43   1. W 60 
  43./  7. Susanne Dowideit 68 VfL Ostelsheim   14:51   2. W 55 
  44./37. Richard Herrmann 93 LC 80 Pforzheim   14:56   3. M 30 
  45./38. Stefan Grieb  58 Kinderklinik Schömberg  14:57   4. M 65 
  46./  8. Lotta Cremer  10 LTE Effringen   15:11   1. W 15 
  47./39. Oliver Wendel  67 VfL Ostelsheim   15:27   9. M 55 
  48./  9. Fabienne Wentsch 10 TSV Wildbad    15:35   2. W 15 
  49./10. Nadine Schneider-Vejsada 80  Streckenkönig/in   15:39   3. W 45 



  49./10. Sara Vejsada  08 Streckenkönig/in   15:39   1. WU18 
  51./12. Uta Groeper  73 TSV Kuppingen   15:54   1. W 50 
  51./12. Stefanie Kempf  74 TSV Kuppingen   15:54   1. W 50 
  53./14. Gerlinde Kienzler  58 LT Altburg    15:56   2. W 65 
  54./40. Günter Krehl  48 VfL Ostelsheim   15:59   2. M 75 
  55./41. Frank Wentsch  69 TSV Wildbad    16:03 10. M 55 
  56./42. Hans Sütterlin  52 LT Altburg    16:16   1. M 70 
  57./15. Petra Klink   70 TRT Remchingen   16:23   3. W 55 
  58./16. Tabea Wentsch  13 TSV Wildbad    16:25   2. W 12 
  59./17. Karin Cronenberg-März 62 Gazelle Pforzheim   16:26   2. W 60 
  60./43. Tobias Hinderer  75 Team E-Tech   16:48   3. M 50 
  61./18. Annette Herrmann 82 Pforzheim-Brötzingen   16:56   1. W 40 
  62./19. Tanja Schnell   73  Streckenkönig/in   17:14   3. W 50 
  63./44. Sven Tanneberger 73 Streckenkönig/in   17:22   4. M 50 
  64./20. Ulla Rosenfelder   58  LT Altburg    17:27   3. W 65  
  65./45. Horst Rosenfelder 59 LT Altburg    17:32   5. M 65 
  66./21. Marit Golderer  18 TG Dietlingen   17:44   1. W 7 
  67./46. Peter Antoni  68 LT Altburg    17:54 11. M 55 
  68./22. Melanie Straßer   77  LT Altburg    18:08   4. W 45 
  69./23. Sandra Wentsch   80  TSV Wildbad    18:31   5. W 45  
  70./47. Markus Kraft  62 SG Stern Gaggenau  18:38   1. M 60 
  71./48. Herbert Vetter  63 VfL Ostelsheim   18:55   2. M 60 
  72./24. Ingrid Mettler   50  SZ Calmbach   19:02   1. W 75 
  73./49. Björn Ahsbahs  65 TV Oberhaugstett   19:23   3. M 60  
  74./25. Sabine Kusterer  55 Kinderklinik Schömberg  19:29   1. W 70 
  74./50. Gerhard Sommer  56 Kinderklinik Schömberg  19:29   6. M 65 
  76./51. Eugen Waidelich  58 SZ Calmbach   20:04   7. M 65 
  77./26. Andrea Baumann  76 Streckenkönig/in   21:07   6. W 45 
  78./52. Dietmar Lenz   54  Kinderklinik Schömberg  21:10   2. M 70 
  79./27. Karin Hoffmann   56  SZ Calmbach   21:18   4. W 65 
  80./53. Alwin Wurster  40 Ebershardt    22:48   1. M 85 
  81./54. Rolf Noergaard  58 Kinderklinik Schömberg  23:04   8. M 65 
  82./55. Walter Wiedenmann 47 LT Altburg    23:28   3. M 75 
  83./28. Ingrid Hardecker  68 TS Bad Liebenzell   23:30   4. W 55 
  83./56. Sven Hardecker  67 TS Bad Liebenzell   23:30 12. M 55 
  85./29. Hannelore Wiedenmann 57  LT Altburg     23:53   5. W 65 
  86./57. Michael Nothacker 68  Kinderklinik Schömberg  23:54 13. M 55  
 
Frauen 
 
  1. Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs 80 TV Oberhaugstett   11:30   1. W 45 
  2. Merle Ahsbahs   13 TV Oberhaugstett   13:15   1. W 12 
  3. Birgit Ohngemach  68 VfL Ostelsheim   13:36   1. W 55 
  4. Ursula Walter   60 SC Neubulach   14:01   1. W 65 
  5. Katrin Eißler   76 SV Oberkollbach   14:02   2. W 45 
  6. Dagmar Rau    64  Schwarzwald Tierklinik Neubulach 14:43   1. W 60 
  7. Susanne Dowideit  68 VfL Ostelsheim   14:51   2. W 55 
  8. Lotta Cremer   10 LTE Effringen   15:11   1. W 15 
  9. Fabienne Wentsch  10 TSV Wildbad    15:35   2. W 15 
10. Nadine Schneider-Vejsada  80  Streckenkönig/in   15:39   3. W 45 
10. Sara Vejsada   08 Streckenkönig/in   15:39   1. WU18 
12. Uta Groeper   73 TSV Kuppingen   15:54   1. W 50 



12. Stefanie Kempf   74 TSV Kuppingen   15:54   1. W 50 
14. Gerlinde Kienzler  58 LT Altburg    15:56   2. W 65 
15. Petra Klink   70 TRT Remchingen   16:23   3. W 55 
16. Tabea Wentsch   13 TSV Wildbad    16:25   2. W 12 
17. Karin Cronenberg-März 62 Gazelle Pforzheim   16:26   2. W 60 
18. Annette Herrmann  82 Pforzheim-Brötzingen   16:56   1. W 40 
19. Tanja Schnell    73  Streckenkönig/in   17:14   3. W 50 
20. Ulla Rosenfelder   58  LT Altburg    17:27   3. W 65  
21. Marit Golderer   18 TG Dietlingen   17:44   1. W 7 
22. Melanie Straßer   77  LT Altburg    18:08   4. W 45 
23. Sandra Wentsch   80  TSV Wildbad    18:31   5. W 45  
24. Ingrid Mettler    50  SZ Calmbach   19:02   1. W 75 
25. Sabine Kusterer   55 Kinderklinik Schömberg  19:29   1. W 70 
26. Andrea Baumann  76 Streckenkönig/in   21:07   6. W 45 
27. Karin Hoffmann   56  SZ Calmbach   21:18   4. W 65 
28. Ingrid Hardecker  68 TS Bad Liebenzell   23:30   4. W 55 
29. Hannelore Wiedenmann  57  LT Altburg     23:53   5. W 65 
 
 

Mannschaft 
 
  1. SVOberkollbach           16 
      Kömpf, Sebastian (1) - Golderer, Roland (5) - Eißler, Markus (10)  
  2. TSV Wildbad           38 
      Pfeil, Dominic (2) - Betzelt, Lukas (9) - Betzelt, Jürgen (27)  
  3. VfL Ostelsheim           43 
      Moll, Gunther (12) - Schlag, Mario (13) - Gotsch, Armin (18)  
  4. TV Oberhaugstett          59 
      Ahsbahs, Kalle (14) - Johnen-Ahsbahs, Esther  (15) - Ahsbahs, Merle (30)  
  5. LTE Effringen          65 
      Cremer, Christoph (6) - Diehl, Jonas (28) - Cremer, Tom (31) 
  6. Radax Althengstett         67 
      Föll, Oliver (19) - Benz, Peter (22) - Kober, Gregor (26) 
  7. Kinderklinik Schömberg         76 
      Leichtweis, Stefan (7) - Schumacher, Rainer (33) - Schäfer, Jan (36) 
  8. VfL Ostelsheim  II          92 
      Ohngemach, Uli (24) - Ohngemach, Birgit (32) - Kampert, Andreas (36) 
  9. LT Altburg                     110 
      Burkhardt, Thilo (17) - Pfeilsticker, Dietrich (40) - Kienzler, Gerlinde (53) 
10. VfL Ostelsheim  III                   144 
      Dowideit, Susanne (43) - Wendel, Oliver (47) - Krehl, Günter (54) 
11. Streckenkönig/in                               160 
      Schneider-Vejsada, Nadine (49) - Vejsada, Sara (49) - Schnell, Tanja (62)  
12. TSV Wildbad II                   161 
      Wentsch, Fabienne (48) - Wentsch Frank (55) - Wentsch, Tabea (58)  
13. SZ Calmbach                   169 
      Gutekunst, Björn (21) - Mettler, Ingrid (72) - Waidelich Eugen (76) 
14. LT Altburg II                   185 
      Sütterlin, Hans (56) – Rosenfelder, Ulla (64) - Rosenfelder, Horst (65)  
15. Kinderklinik Schömberg II                 193 
      Grieb, Stefan (45) - Kusterer, Sabine (74) - Sommer, Gerhard (74)  
16. LT Altburg III                   217 
      Antoni, Peter (67) - Straßer, Melanie (68) - Wiedenmann, Walter (82)  
15. Kinderklinik Schömberg III                 245 
      Lenz, Dietmar (78) - Noergaard, Rolf (81) - Nothacker, Michael (86)  


